

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/28/2018 4:22 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 95420-8
Court of Appeals No. 75779-2-I

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF SEATTLE,

Petitioner,

v.

**CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC, f/k/a CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
LLC, CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., and
CREDIT SUISSE MANAGEMENT LLC, f/k/a CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
MANAGEMENT LLC,**

Respondents.

ANSWER TO AMICUS CURIAE

HILLIS CLARK MARTIN & PETERSON P.S.
MICHAEL R. SCOTT, WSBA #12822
MICHAEL J. EWART, WSBA #38655
999 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4600
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
TELEPHONE: (206) 623-1745

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP
RICHARD W. CLARY (*pro hac vice*)
MICHAEL T. REYNOLDS (*pro hac vice*)
LAUREN A. MOSKOWITZ (*pro hac vice*)
WORLDWIDE PLAZA
825 EIGHTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019
TELEPHONE: (212) 474-1000

Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	2
A. Review Should Not Be Granted Under RAP 13.4(b)(1) Because the Court of Appeals’ Decision Does Not Conflict with Any of This Court’s Decisions.	3
B. DFI Fails To Identify Any Error in the Court of Appeals’ Reasoning.....	5
C. Review Should Not Be Granted Pursuant to RAP 13.4(b)(4) Because FHLBS’ Petition Does Not Involve an Issue of Substantial Public Interest.	6
IV. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Go2Net, Inc. v. Freeyellow.com, Inc.</i> , 158 Wn.2d 247, 143 P.3d 590 (2006).....	4, 5
<i>Hines v. Data Line Sys., Inc.</i> , 114 Wn.2d 127, 787 P.2d 8 (1990).....	3, 5
<i>Kinney v. Cook</i> , 159 Wn.2d 837, 154 P.3d 206 (2007).....	4
<i>Kunkle v. W. Wireless Corp.</i> , 161 Wn.2d 1010, 166 P.3d 1217 (2007) (Table)	3
<i>Stewart v. Estate of Steiner</i> , 153 Wn.2d 1022, 108 P.3d 1229 (2005) (Table)	2, 3
Statutes & Rules	
RAP 13.4(b)	2
RCW 21.20.010	4
RCW 21.20.280	6
RCW 21.20.390	6
RCW 21.20.430	5
Other Authorities	
12A Joseph C. Long, et al., <i>Blue Sky Law</i> § 12:5 (2016)	5
